1458348
\$65,00
0

Fams PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	N FORM COVER SHEET		
1	MARKS ONLY		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Wachovia Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
	Name: <u>AZEK Building Products Inc. (f/k/a Vycom Corp.)</u>		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Charles Address - FO Olement - Hadden of Build and Outs - Co.		
☐General Partnership ☐Limited Partnership	Street Address: 52 Glenmaura National Boulevard, Suite 201		
☐Corporation-State	City: Moosic		
⊠Other:	State: Pennsylvania		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 18507		
Execution Date(s) February 13, 2008	2p. 16301		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship		
recorded on 05/18/2005 at Reel 3087, Frame 0031.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and id	entification or description of the Trademark.		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Schedule A		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	te if Application or Registration Number is unknown)		
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Namo: Susan O'Brion	registrations involved:		
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Services</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	☐ Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>568</u> 3		
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>	Expiration Date 11/09		
Fax Number: 800-962-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: cis-udsalbany@wolterskiuwers.com	Authorized User Name:		
9. Signature: Misseries fazinas 3/7/08			
Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover			
Mercedes Farinas Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document. [4]		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-8895, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0198

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No./Registration No.
CELTEC	1,458,348
VINTEC	1,821,342

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 2, 2008, by Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), is executed in favor of Azek Building Products Inc. (f/k/aVycom Corp.) "Azek Building Products" as follows:

WHEREAS, Azek Building Products and Agent are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of May 10, 2005 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated May 9, 2005 ("Trademark Security Interest Agreement"), as provided by the Security Agreement, Azek Building Products granted to Agent a continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, all right, title and interest of Azek Building Products in and to all its trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all goodwill associated therewith, and all renewals thereof (the "Trademarks"), which Trademark Security Interest Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3087/0031; and

WHEREAS, Azek Building Products has fulfilled its obligations and commitments and the Agent has released and agreed to release its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assign to Azek Building Products any and all interest it may have in the Trademarks of Azek Building Products.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in, and continuing lien upon, and assigns to Azek Building Products, Agent's entire right, title and interest in, if any, all Trademarks whether now or hereafter owned or licensed by or to Azek Building Products.
- This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS has been executed and delivered by the Agent for the purpose of releasing, removing, or otherwise eliminating the security interest of Agent solely with respect to the Trademarks that has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and, to the extent required, any other such offices in other countries of the world. All of Azek Building Products' obligations under the Trademark Security Interest Agreement are thus terminated as of the date first set forth above.
- 3. Agent has a continuing obligation to sign all agreements, documents, or otherwise, necessary to carry out this Agreement and the obligations herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0200 Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent

Name: James Travag/inc

Title: Vice President

STATE OF RENEWALIA

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

On this bank, National Association, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

NOTARIAL SEAL

* DENISE MIALICE *

Notory Public

PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Nov 21, 2009